
3. Eulach-Cup
SEV JUGEND MÄDCHEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

16.2726.32ZOEEva HORLACHER 0.50

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.80 0.18 1 1 -1 0 1.98

1 10.55

LSp2
2Lz 0.90-1.00 -3-3 -3-31.902
2F+2T 3.130.13 01003.003
CiSt1 2.1800120.381.804

000 0.8000.000.805 1A
001 3.9010.503.406 SpSq4

7 3.00 0.38 1 3.381 1 0CCoSp3
15.70 16.27

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.25
3.25

3.50 2.25 2.50
2.75 2.00 2.00
3.25 2.00 2.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.94
2.50
2.69

Choreography 3.00 2.75 2.25 2.000.80 2.50
Interpretation 3.25 2.75 2.00 2.250.80 2.56
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.55

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.7123.91WINJennifer SEYFFER 0.50

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.90 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.90

2 10.70

2Lz+COMBO
LSp2 2.050.25 01 011.802
SpSq3 3.480.38 01113.103
2F 1.12-1-3-30-0.581.704

000 2.4310.132.305 SlSt2
001 1.1820.380.806 1A

7 2.50 0.05 -1 2.551 0 0CCoSp2
14.10 13.71

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.00
3.25

3.25 2.50 2.50
3.00 2.00 2.75
3.00 2.25 2.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.94
2.69
2.69

Choreography 2.75 2.75 2.25 2.250.80 2.50
Interpretation 3.00 2.75 2.25 2.250.80 2.56
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.70

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV JUGEND MÄDCHEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.7823.83ZOECéline-Géraldine HOFSTETTER 0.50

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.90 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.90

3 10.55

2Lz
2F+1Lo 1.20-1.00 -3-3 -3-32.202
LSp2 2.050.25 01101.803
1A 0.8000000.000.804

001 3.6500.253.405 SpSq4
001 1.9300.131.806 SlSt1

7 3.00 0.25 1 3.251 0 0CCoSp3
14.90 13.78

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.75
2.50

2.75 2.50 2.75
2.75 2.25 2.75
3.00 2.50 2.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.69
2.63
2.63

Choreography 2.75 2.75 2.25 2.750.80 2.63
Interpretation 2.50 3.00 2.50 2.500.80 2.63
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.55

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.7523.35AARAnnick KURT 0.50

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.50 0.38 1 1 1 0 2.88

4 10.10

CCoSp2
2Lz+COMBO 0.90-1.00 -3-3 -3-31.902
SlSt2 2.430.13 00102.303
2Lo 1.6300100.131.504

011 1.8810.381.505 LSp1
001 3.2300.133.106 SpSq3

7 0.80 0.00 0 0.800 0 01A
13.60 13.75

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.50
2.25

3.00 2.50 2.50
2.75 2.25 2.25
3.00 2.25 2.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.69
2.44
2.56

Choreography 2.25 2.75 2.00 2.500.80 2.38
Interpretation 2.25 3.25 2.25 2.500.80 2.56
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.10

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV JUGEND MÄDCHEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.7323.18KURRebekka ISENSCHMID 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.40 -0.15 -1 0 -1 0 3.25

5 9.45

2Lz+2Lo
CCoSp1 2.130.13 01 002.002
SpSq1 2.050.25 00111.803
2F 1.32-1-2-1-1-0.381.704

001 2.4300.132.305 SlSt2
000 0.8000.000.806 1A

7 1.50 0.25 1 1.751 0 0LSp1
13.50 13.73

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.50
2.50
2.75

3.00 2.25 2.00
2.75 2.00 2.25
3.00 2.00 1.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.44
2.38
2.38

Choreography 2.50 2.75 2.25 1.750.80 2.31
Interpretation 2.50 2.75 2.00 2.000.80 2.31
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.45

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.9423.14KUSIsabelle KERN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.40 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.10

6 10.20

2Lz+2Lo<
2A< 0.40-0.40 -3-1 -2-30.802
CCoSp3 3.250.25 00113.003
SpSq1 1.9300100.131.804

001 1.6300.131.505 LSp1
000 1.9310.131.806 CiSt1

7 1.70 0.00 0 1.700 0 02F
13.00 12.94

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
2.75
3.00

2.75 2.25 2.25
2.75 1.75 2.25
2.75 2.25 2.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.63
2.38
2.63

Choreography 2.75 3.00 2.25 2.250.80 2.56
Interpretation 3.00 2.50 2.25 2.500.80 2.56
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.20

Deductions 0.00



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV JUGEND MÄDCHEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.0722.92KLOTamara ANDRES 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.20 -0.08 0 0 0 -1 3.12

7 8.85

2Lz+2T
2F 1.55-0.15 0-1 0-11.702
CCoSp2 2.27-0.23 0-10-22.503
SpSq2 2.22000-1-0.082.304

001 0.9300.130.805 1A
011 2.1810.381.806 LSp2

7 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 0SlSt1
14.10 14.07

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.25
2.50

2.75 2.00 1.75
2.50 1.50 1.75
2.50 2.00 2.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.31
2.00
2.25

Choreography 2.25 2.75 2.00 2.000.80 2.25
Interpretation 2.25 2.75 2.00 2.000.80 2.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.85

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.3522.80BERNadja WERNLI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 0.80 0.13 0 1 0 0 0.93

8 10.45

1A
SpSq1 1.800.00 00 001.802
2S+2T 2.07-0.53 -2-1-2-22.603
LSp1 1.6300100.131.504

-1-1-1 1.12-2-0.381.505 2Lo
001 2.5510.252.306 SlSt2

7 2.00 0.25 1 2.251 0 0CCoSp1
12.50 12.35

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.00
3.25

3.50 2.25 2.50
2.75 1.75 2.25
3.25 2.00 2.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.94
2.44
2.69

Choreography 2.75 3.00 2.00 2.000.80 2.44
Interpretation 3.00 3.00 1.75 2.500.80 2.56
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.45

Deductions 0.00



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV JUGEND MÄDCHEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.9022.45KUSJessica STYPINSKI 0.50

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.70 0.13 0 1 0 0 1.83

9 10.05

2F
2Lz+COMBO 0.90-1.00 -3-3 -3-31.902
LSp1 1.35-0.15 0-10-11.503
SpSq3 3.05001-1-0.053.104

001 2.5510.252.305 SlSt2
000 0.8000.000.806 1A

7 2.50 -0.08 0 2.420 -1 0CCoSp2
13.80 12.90

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.50
3.25

2.75 2.25 2.00
3.00 1.75 2.25
3.00 2.25 2.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.44
2.38
2.69

Choreography 3.00 3.00 2.50 2.000.80 2.63
Interpretation 2.75 2.75 2.00 2.250.80 2.44
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.05

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.8822.33LUGSandy TAMBORINI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.30 0.13 0 1 0 0 2.43

10 9.45

SpSq2
1A 0.800.00 00 000.802
2Lz+2T 2.60-0.60 -2-2-2-23.203
LSp1 1.350-10-1-0.151.504

00-1 2.220-0.082.305 SlSt2
001 1.6300.131.506 2Lo

7 2.00 -0.15 -2 1.850 0 0CCoSp1
13.60 12.88

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.75
2.50

3.00 2.25 2.00
2.75 2.00 2.00
3.00 2.00 2.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.50
2.38
2.38

Choreography 2.50 2.75 1.75 2.000.80 2.25
Interpretation 2.75 2.75 2.00 1.750.80 2.31
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.45

Deductions 0.00



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV JUGEND MÄDCHEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.2921.39SOLLaura FILLISTORF 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.50 -0.23 -1 -1 0 -1 1.27

11 9.10

2Lo
2T+2T 2.600.00 00 002.602
SpSq2 2.550.25 00112.303
CiSt1 1.9300010.131.804

0-10 1.27-2-0.231.505 LSp1
001 1.0510.250.806 1A

7 2.00 -0.38 -2 1.62-1 -1 -1CCoSp1
12.50 12.29

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
2.75
2.75

2.00 1.50 2.00
2.25 1.75 2.25
2.75 1.50 2.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.19
2.25
2.25

Choreography 3.00 2.50 1.75 2.250.80 2.38
Interpretation 2.75 2.75 1.50 2.250.80 2.31
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.10

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.7921.24OLTSavina MAIOLO 0.50

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.50 0.13 0 1 0 0 1.63

12 8.95

LSp1
1A 0.930.13 01 000.802
SpSq1 2.050.25 00111.803
CCoSp2 2.5000000.002.504

001 1.8300.131.705 2F
-3-2-2 1.50-3-0.802.306 2Lz+2T<

7 2.30 0.05 -1 2.351 0 0SlSt2
12.90 12.79

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.25
2.00
2.00

3.00 2.25 2.25
2.75 1.00 2.00
3.00 1.75 2.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.44
1.94
2.25

Choreography 2.25 2.75 1.75 2.000.80 2.19
Interpretation 2.25 3.00 2.00 2.250.80 2.38
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.95

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV JUGEND MÄDCHEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.2621.16WINFatima RITACCO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 0.50 -0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.20

13 8.90

1F
LSp2 1.930.13 01 001.802
1A 1.050.25 00110.803
SlSt2 2.5500110.252.304

-3-3-3 0.30-3-0.300.605 1Lz+COMBO
001 2.8820.382.506 CCoSp2

7 3.10 0.25 1 3.351 0 0SpSq3
11.60 12.26

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
2.75
3.25

2.75 1.75 1.75
2.75 1.50 1.50
2.75 1.25 1.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.31
2.13
2.25

Choreography 2.75 2.50 1.50 1.750.80 2.13
Interpretation 3.00 3.00 1.50 1.750.80 2.31
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.90

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.1021.05LUGJosephine CIMINELLA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.30 0.13 1 0 0 0 2.43

14 8.95

SpSq2
1A 0.930.13 01 000.802
2Lz+2Lo< 1.87-0.53 -2-2-1-22.403
CCoSp1 1.47-1-2-2-2-0.532.004

0-10 1.55-1-0.151.705 2F
000 1.8000.001.806 SlSt1

7 1.80 0.25 1 2.051 0 0LSp2
12.80 12.10

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
2.75
2.75

2.75 2.00 2.25
2.25 1.75 2.00
2.50 1.50 2.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.50
2.19
2.19

Choreography 2.50 2.50 1.75 2.000.80 2.19
Interpretation 2.50 2.25 1.75 2.000.80 2.13
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.95

Deductions 0.00



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV JUGEND MÄDCHEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.3420.99WINEevi MAEKI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.30 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.30

15 8.65

2Lz+1T
2Lo 1.630.13 01 001.502
LSp1 1.880.38 01111.503
SpSq1 2.0500110.251.804

000 0.8000.000.805 1A
001 2.5510.252.306 CiSt2

7 2.00 0.13 0 2.131 0 0CCoSp1
12.20 12.34

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
3.25
2.50

3.00 2.25 2.25
2.50 1.00 2.00
2.50 1.00 2.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.63
2.19
2.00

Choreography 2.75 2.25 1.25 1.750.80 2.00
Interpretation 2.75 2.25 1.00 2.000.80 2.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.65

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

9.8519.55SFHNicole ALBRECHT 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.00 -0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.70

16 9.70

1Lz+1T
2F< 0.27-0.23 -2-2 -2-30.502
SpSq2 2.430.13 00102.303
LSp1 1.7500110.251.504

001 2.0510.251.805 CiSt1
000 0.8000.000.806 1A

7 2.00 -0.15 -1 1.850 0 -1CCoSp1
9.90 9.85

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.50
2.50

2.75 2.00 2.25
2.75 2.00 2.25
3.00 2.00 2.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.44
2.38
2.44

Choreography 2.75 2.50 2.25 2.500.80 2.50
Interpretation 2.50 2.75 2.00 2.250.80 2.38
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.70

Deductions 0.00



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV JUGEND MÄDCHEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

10.7718.17HZHLea KALISCH 1.50

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.20 -0.70 -3 -2 -2 -2 2.50

17 8.90

2Lz+2T
SlSt1 1.65-0.15 00 0-21.802
CCoSp2 1.60-0.90 -3-2-3-32.503
SpSq2 2.35001-10.052.304

-1-1-1 1.12-2-0.381.505 LSp1
-3-3-3 0.30-3-0.500.806 1A

7 1.70 -0.45 -2 1.25-2 -1 -12F
13.80 10.77

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.25
2.00
2.00

2.50 2.00 2.50
2.25 2.00 2.50
2.25 1.75 2.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.31
2.19
2.13

Choreography 2.25 2.50 2.25 2.500.80 2.38
Interpretation 2.00 2.50 1.75 2.250.80 2.13
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.90

Deductions Falls: -1.50-1.50

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

10.5218.07LUGMartina PONS 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 0.80 -0.20 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.60

18 7.55

1A
2S+COMBO 0.30-1.00 -3-3 -3-31.302
CCoSp2 3.000.50 00132.503
SpSq3 3.1000000.003.104

-2-3-2 0.60-2-0.701.305 2T
-1-1-1 1.270-0.231.506 LSp1

7 1.80 -0.15 0 1.65-1 -1 0SlSt1
12.30 10.52

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.00
2.50
2.00

1.75 1.50 1.75
2.00 1.50 1.75
2.25 1.25 1.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

1.75
1.94
1.81

Choreography 2.25 2.25 1.50 2.000.80 2.00
Interpretation 2.25 2.50 1.25 1.750.80 1.94
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 7.55

Deductions 0.00



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV JUGEND MÄDCHEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

8.8017.60KUSXenia KÄSER 0.50

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 0.60 -0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.30

19 9.30

2Lz<+COMBO
CCoSp1 2.130.13 01 002.002
1A 0.75-0.05 00-100.803
SpSq1 1.85001-10.051.804

-2-10 0.37-2-0.130.505 2Lo<
-1-2-1 1.05-2-0.451.506 LSp1

7 2.30 0.05 -1 2.351 0 0CiSt2
9.50 8.80

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.50
2.75

2.50 1.75 2.00
2.75 1.75 2.00
2.75 2.25 2.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.25
2.25
2.44

Choreography 2.50 2.75 2.25 2.000.80 2.38
Interpretation 2.50 3.00 2.00 1.750.80 2.31
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.30

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

8.8215.82ZOEFabienne KAMM 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.30 -0.15 -1 0 0 -1 1.15

20 7.00

2S
2Lo<+1Lo 0.70-0.30 -3-3 -3-31.002
LSp1 1.12-0.38 -1-1-1-21.503
CiSt1 1.9300100.131.804

00-1 2.15-1-0.152.305 SpSq2
00-1 1.77-2-0.232.006 CCoSp1

9.90 8.82
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.00
2.25
2.00

2.25 1.50 1.75
2.25 0.75 1.50
2.25 1.00 1.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

1.88
1.69
1.69

Choreography 2.25 2.25 1.25 1.500.80 1.81
Interpretation 2.00 2.00 1.00 1.750.80 1.69
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 7.00

Deductions 0.00



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV JUGEND MÄDCHEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

9.3214.67ZOEDeborah BISCHOF 1.50

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.80 -0.90 -3 -3 -3 -2 0.90

21 6.85

2S+2Lo<
2T< 0.10-0.30 -3-3 -3-30.402
CCoSp1 2.000.00 00002.003
1A 0.30-3-3-3-3-0.500.804

000 3.4000.003.405 SpSq4
-1-1-1 1.12-2-0.381.506 LSp1

7 1.80 -0.30 -1 1.50-1 -1 -1CiSt1
11.70 9.32

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.25
2.25
2.00

1.75 1.25 1.75
1.75 0.75 1.75
2.50 1.00 1.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

1.75
1.63
1.69

Choreography 2.25 2.25 1.25 1.500.80 1.81
Interpretation 2.25 2.00 1.00 1.500.80 1.69
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 6.85

Deductions Falls: -1.50-1.50
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